

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE- RoHS Declaration

Supplier Name: AVX Corporation

Address: 1 AVX Blvd., Fountain Inn, SC 29644 USA

This document certifies that the commercial products as stated below and supplied by AVX Corporation are in full compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament on the Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment including subsequent exemptions, decisions, and amendments, inasmuch as these products may contain lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, PBB and/or PBDE at concentrations <0.1% by weight and cadmium at concentrations <0.01% by weight in all homogenous materials except where exempt from the RoHS Directive.

None of the parts below contain PFOA/PFOS/PVC.

TAZ Series parts with termination finishes 7 (Tin) and 9 (Gold)

TBJ Series parts with termination finishes 7 (Tin) and 9 (Gold)

Products listed above meet 2011/65/EU using no exemptions.

Please be advised that AVX Corporation has reviewed the **China Compulsory Certification** requirements including the **Catalogue of Products Subject to Compulsory Certification**. As a result of the analysis, AVX has determined that neither the products listed above nor any electronic components supplied by AVX are subject to said requirements.

This document further certifies that the commercial products with part numbers as stated above without exemption and supplied by AVX Corporation are in full compliance with: **MMCPEIP – Management Methods for Controlling Pollution by Electronic Information**

Products, Ministry of Information Industry Order #39 which is commonly known as "China RoHS".

The signature below verifies that the statements above, and those made in any material composition data, are valid and accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Signature: Date: 12/17/2013

(authorized representative of AVX Corporation)

Name: Dennis Oldland

Title: Corporate Environmental Manager

Phone: 8439460241

e-mail: doldland@avxus.com